

DETAILS OF BUSINESS

DXC Technology Company is listed on New York Stock Exchange, and through its indirect subsidiaries Xchanging (Mauritius) Limited, Xchanging Technology Services India Private Limited & DXC Technology India Private Limited, owns 75% of the outstanding share capital of the Company. DXC Technology Company and its subsidiaries including Xchanging Solutions Limited, are hereafter referred to as "a DXC Technology Company".

The Company has identified only one primary segment viz., Information Technology (IT) services